o[z
00
v KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION O R l G ‘ N A l... Form Alco-1

T o R T ﬂi A!& O1L & GAS CONSERVATION DivisioN September 1899
AN O v EN ) Form Must Be Typed
SON CDENVAAL Wel compLETION FoRM
) WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

1
Operator: License # 33476 API No. 15 - 171-20619-00-‘&’
Name: _FIML Natural Resources, LLC County: _Scott

Address: 410 17th St., Suite 900 - -NE_SWgec 29 Twp. 18 s rR.31 []East[¥] west

City/State/Zip: Denver, CO 80202 1980

NCRA AONF\DEN-‘W 1980

\
V)

feet from@ ! N (circle one) Line of Section

Purchaser:
Operator Contact Person:_Phyllis Sobotik @gj: § 22007 Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (303 __) _899-5608 P (circleone) NE SE NwW sSw

i T{&i % Pfenni 11-29-1831
Contractor: Name:_Cheyenne Well Service H SR Lease Name: enninger Well #. "<~
License: 6454 Field Name: Not named

Wellsite Geologist: Producing Formation:_MiSSissippian Spergen
2970'

feet from E / @ (circle one) Line of Section

2982'

Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:
New Well Re-Entry Y Workover Total Depth: 4748' __ piug Back Total Depth: 4607

v_ oi SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 8 5/8"Cs9. @ 363' et

Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ViYes [INo

Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set 2990 Feet

Kelly Bushing:

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from 2990' (DV Tool)
Operator:_FIML Natural Resources, LLC feet depth to_Surface w/_610

Well Name: _Phenninger 11-29-1831
' - Drilling Fluid M t Plan || -
Original Comp. Date: 4112006 65/iginal Total Depth: 4748 rilling Fluld Management Plan I,OO NH 1 3 5’08/

sx cmt.

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening v _Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD

Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth

Chloridecontent_________ppm  Fluid volume

Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No.

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.

Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter . Twp. S. R. (] East [] west
County: Docket No.:

8/8/2007 8/23/2007

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: ‘gm —/XQ\ KCC Office Use ONLY

. Operations Technician
Title: Date: F Ll ? 7 _ Letter of Confidentiality Attached

Y Y o W D .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _&_day of RSB I3 T ' If Denied, Yes []Date:
———. Wireline Log RecelveﬁANSAS c

RECEIVED
g 2007 ORPORATION COMMISS!

Notary Public: \67{; ‘dda/ J: : 3::2::::“ o UCT 1 5 2007

Date Commission Expires: . ¥ Xpire faMaEm
£ VUNOCRN

WICHITA, KS




Side Two

Operator Name:_FIML Natural Resources, LLC Pfenninger well # _11-29-1831

Lease Name:

Sec.. 29 Twp._ 18 s Rr._31 [(1East [¢v]West County: _Scott

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes []No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [[] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes [¥INo

Cores Taken [ ves No Topeka 3664’ -682'

Electric Log Run Yes [JNo Lansing 3942' -960'
(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run: Marmaton 4351 -1369
Triple Combo Composite Cherokee 4502 -1520
CBL Mississippian 4578 -1569'

CASING RECORD New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives

Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24# 363' Class A 225 2% gel, 3% CACL

. " 4727 ASC 325 2% gel, 10% salt
Production 7-7/8 5-1/2" 1 5'5# 2990 (DV Tool)__JI[Liaht 1610 M.S pps Flocele & .5 Gilsonite]

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth

Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom ype en P W

——— Perforate

— Protect Casing
_¥_ Plug Back TD 4593'-4605' Common 135

— Piug Off Zone
4614-4615' | Common 55

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

4593' - 4605’ Squeeze w/ 135 sks 4593-4605'

4

4 4614-4615' Squeeze w/ 55 sks 4614-15'
4 4604-4605'
4

4

4594-4595'

4595-4597"
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2-7/8" 4605' [ves No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
5/15/06 {T] Fiowing Pumping [JGas Lift [C] other (Exptain)

Estimated Production oil Bbls. Gas L Weter, Bbis. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours 23 0 / \ 2 ; \\

‘

“JQ R *
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION ,jﬁ < Aev Y D :P\mduéj\on Interval

[Jvented []Sold [ ]Usedon Lease (] open

s - 4 ' '
ple © . [[] Dually Comp. [] Commingled 4593'-4605
(If vented, Sumit ACO-18.) D Other (&p)ecif);) v

\\\ 24
RASAN
VAL

SAC




ALLIED

W TeeMEnTING GO L XIC INVOICE
}234OS.BLinc§:n Street J E@EEWE”JJ Invoice Number: 109648
0. Box

Russell, KS 67665-2906 Invoice Date: 'Aug 17, 2007

nup g2 poar 10O
Voice: (785) 483-3887 . age:
Fax:  (785) 483-5566 Do
BillTo: . -~ R \
FIML Natural Resources Federal Tax I.D.# L ‘\&
LLC O, W
410 I7th St., #900 ci VL
Denver, CO 80202 W o
\_\&(J
" GCustomeriD. . | __ WellName## or Customer P.O. Payment Terms
FIML Pfennmger #11 29- 18,-{/ Net 30 Days
' SalesRepID ~ " CampLocation . Service Date Due Date
Oakley Aug 17, 2007 9/16/07
Quantity . [ Item -~ 'Description - Unit Price Amount
75.00 | MAT Common Class A 12.60 945.00
75.00 | SER Handling 1.90 142.50
57.00 | SER Mileage 75 sx @.09 per sk per mi 6.75 384.75
1.00 | SER Squeeze 1,750.00 1,750.00
57.00 | SER Mileage 6.00 342.00

1 RE !
UL bl el |

ORPORATION COMMISSION
8200 - (|§ OCT 15 2007
CON :ERVATION DI
W'CHITA SVISION
; Lo 20
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal . 356425
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 294 55
VOICE. 112% CHARGE
TI{IAéR%EIETER. QIFA ACCOUNTD IS Total Invoice Amount 3,788.80
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credi Applied
- JOTAL™". - 70 . I 3,788.80
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE ({




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 33692

Federal Tax 1.D.#:

REMIT TO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 ) 95 £l ES
G 1S =27 [sEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION [JOB START [ JOB FINISH
DATE 22 |\ €5 2 T OPawm 10,3 | W' 3<9Am
Ay .- 29- COUNTY STATF
PLE,fs“'M' sk WELL# V&3 | |LOCATION 6(, -« C\Q‘\,, @ £~ %5‘- “ > Sre TN ﬁﬁ\
R NEW (Circle one) S W LaJ "O“Q\ ““‘]
CONTRACTOR  Cheyeanme WtW Sorcice OWNER SN <€ \
TYPEOFIOB  Sgcveéer@ W&b
HOLE SIZE T.D. CEMENT
CASINGSIZE S o DEPTH __ AMOUNTORDERED __ 9 S <45 (o v
TUBING SIZE - (g DEPTH “HboN
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH . &2 .
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON s @eld QA4S
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL @
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT 26.73 BRL< ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER o225 % g
# A3 HELPER \dul\', @
BULK TRUCK @
4 2.1Q DRIVER L ac Pere @
BULK TRUCK
@ P
# DRIVER HANDLING ™S @ | = Tan <
: MILEAGE . @ E S L% mie ey —
REMARKS: TOTAL | 492 2>
% Lo&co‘- .vbrcgq Aan ‘\ye <ao* :
Ty rale e BB G 1000™ SERVICE
Wit 1S s¥s5 commwens wagshooT .
fonap e . Diephice 224 "< 8 8({ SPDEPTH OF JOB HLton
c(‘A_u pere @ Q_Ooo‘# s¥a eu$ s€  PUMPTRUCK CHARGE 1Dso=2
reXsiner— peverse b <leaw EXTRA FOOTAGE @ : >
< &S
Sl cowplele @ IV AS qwn MILEAGE S @ 6 3 (A
‘t‘v\ANfc ToH v e MANIFOLD @
@
@
CHARGETO: =Z v wadvia\ Recouterg o2
QAT D
STREET TOTAL
CITY STATE ZIP
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@
@
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or @
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX
TOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

/
SIGNATURE ; M W

PRINTED NAME




CEMENTING Co.. LL

Cementing & Acidizing Serviceg..

24 S. Lincoln Street S ———avoice Number:, %69561 ,

P.O. Box 31 .
Russell, KS 67665-2906 Invoice Date: Aug 10, 2007

Voice:  (785) 483-3887 Page: 1
Fax: (785) 483-5566

Federal Tax I.D.#: _ “gm 1AL

FIML Natural Resources
LLC

410 I7th St., #900
Denver, CO 80202

Net 30 Days
ServiceDate . | .DueDate
Aug 10, 2007 9/9/07

4T

T s . Deseription™ .| ‘UnitPrice .|  Amount

Common Class A 12.60 1,890.00
Handling 1.90 380.00
Mileage 200 sx @.09 per sk permi 18.00 990.00
Squeeze 1,675.00 1,675.00
Mileage Pump Truck 6.00 330.00
Manifold Squeeze 85.00 85.00

RECEIVED
AS CORPORATION COMMISS

0CT 15 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 5,350.00
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 337 05
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED :
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS Total Invoice Amount 5,687.05
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credrt Applied

. :5:687.05,

BER Ry o




+

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 25921

. Federal Tax I.D.#
REMIT TO P.O.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:

)

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 ‘ L APRKLEY
- — . Tl J TAR JOB FINI
DA% 9 i 7 SE(iZ 9 T\ZPgS RANgl:,/ 0 CALLED OUT ON 0??3[\9 %\]M 0 281 ’ S'Trn 7 5&;4}4
éﬁg»n}: €€/ WI/;/LIi#q /%9317 LOCAﬂON.S'C@#c.z:'/V gé—,ZS'-—,/;_kJ"/\)I’)§UNT STA%
OLD)OR NEW (Circle one) ;ONF")FN'! 1AL
CONTRACTOR ALY EMNE e/l SERUECE  OWNER SAame L 0
TYPE OF JOB Squssz ¢
HOLE SIZE T.D. CEMENT K@C‘
CASING SIZE s% "' DEPTH  AMOUNT ORDERED 200 s5Ks LoM™M
TUBING SIZE 2 %" DEPTH _ #32"
DRILL PIPE DEPTH USEA S50 SKS
TOOL PrcfeR, DEPTH 45377
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON___JSos& @ /252 /8% &
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL @
PERFS. 4593776 oS CHLORIDE @
_ DISPLACEMENT ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER ___7ZXKY g
# 4/ 1LZ  HELPER WAL @
BULK TRUCK o
4 2/8 DRIVER e X o
BULK TRUCK @
# DRIVER HANDLING 200 5£5 ;28 35 &
MILEAGE _ 7€ FER SK / ;»n-r-/a F%0 ‘“’,1,
REMARKS: TOTAL L 32¢é0“%
Pl Back a7 HL9d . SET ke AT
Ai32. TesT 7b zeosper, lod foll 3 SERVICE
T75. Te 4537, [Hessuee Backsrle 7o
Spe post. TAKE fots 2L 4fs #T Foopsr,M2ZX  DEPTH OF JOB / t32 4
/.So S Com +5“)u££ze: 7% oo AL, PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /675 %
Se 7 Pac/e X PXssemRs, EXTRAFOOTAGE @
7/0 A550 /6/« Welo/ MILEAGE S5 @ & 2 330 %
MANIFOLD _JS@HEEZE . @ gs <
@
@

CHARGE TO: F ML
STREET

TOTAL 209 2

CITY STATE ZIP

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contractor. 1 have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX

TOTAL CHARGE
SIGNATURE g W L

SNONONONS)

DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME




ofifo§

ML

Natural Resources, LLC

410 17th Street, Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202

Phone: (303) 893-5073
October 12, 2007 Fax: (303) 573-0386

SONFIDENT 1AL
Kansas Corporation Commission 07
Conservation Division QCE 110
130 S. Market, Room 2078 KGC
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Dear Sir or Madam:

FIML Natural Resources, LLC is requesting that you hold side 2 of Form ACO-1 (Well
Completion Form) confidential for a period of 12 months for the Pfenninger 11-29-1831
located in the NESW Section 29, T18S, R31W, Scott County, Kansas.

If you have any questions or need further information, please contact Cassandra Parks at
303-893-5090.

Sincerely

Cassandra Parks
Operations Assistant

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OCT 15 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA. K




October 12, 2007 M

410 17th Street, Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202
Phone: (303) 893-5073
Fax: (303) 573-0386

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

RE: Pfenninger #11-29-1831 o 1
NESW Sec 29 T-18S R-31W SONFPIFNTIAL
Scott County, Kansas v S8 007

“oc

Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed are the following for the above referenced well:
Well Completion Form (ACO-1)-1 original 2 copies (Recompletion)
Allied Cementing Tickets (2)
Letter Requesting Confidentiality

If you should require further information or have any questions, please feel free to
contact Cassie Parks at 303-893-5090 or Cassandra.parks@fmr.com.

Sincerely,

=

Cassandra Parks
Operations Assistant

lep

Enclosures:

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

0CT 15 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K&

410 17" Street, Suite 900 * Denver, CO 80202 * (303)893-5073 * Facsimile (303) 573-0386




